

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11435 of 2023

=====

PALSANIYA FIJABEN YUSUFBHAI

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR

=====

Appearance:

MR K B VIRVADIYA(11272) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR.KIRIT R CHAUDHARI(3745) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 26/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice, returnable on 17.08.2023.

Learned advocate Mr. Kirit Chaudhari waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.6 and 8.

Status quo as on today be maintained till the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk