

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11435 of 2023

=====

PALSANIYA FIJABEN YUSUFBHAI & ORS.
Versus
DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K B VIRVADIYA(11272) for the Petitioner(s) No.
1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No.
1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR.KIRIT R CHAUDHARI(3745) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,8
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5
SUBODH KUMUD(10133) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 10.04.2026. Interim relief,
granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI